
H0\ RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29 

FinaB 1993 DSvision III Cumulative Footbaii Statistics Repoirt 
Institution. UMASS BOSTON for games 

(Do not include postseason games ) 
Head coach Jim Kent 

1 (numtwr) 

Conference name New England Football 

Full season record 

Conference record 

o 
(won) 

? 

8 7 -
(iosl) 

fi 

• n 
(tied) 

0 

1 Plaiar 
Cade 

FInt and last name 

Derek T a r d a n i c o 

T e r r a n c e Guyton 

Damien Roge r s 

Brendan Dever 

J o n L i n d s k o g 

J im Bryan 

C h r i s Z e l l n e r 

Mike Moreno 

Todd F i l i c i c c h i i 

P a u l Burke 

J o e Gonza lez 

TEAM T O T A L S 

O P P O N E N T T O T A L S 

Cl 

FR 

FR 

FR 

JR 

So 

So 

Sr 

So 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

Pes 

RB 

TB 

TB 

QB 

QB 

QB 

»R 

P 

DB 

DB 

Dl 

0 

8 

7 

8 

8 

6 

4 

7 

9 

9 

9 

9 

bJ 

RUSHING 

Rushes 

52 

31 

43 

42 

24 

10 

8 

281 
9 |517 

Net 

218 

131 

100 

- 1 3 0 

- 6 1 

- 4 7 

69 

377 
1997 

TDi 

2 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

JL 
26 

PASSING 

Alt 

1 

132 

84 

35 

2 

258 
158 

Comp 

0 

42 

25 

10 

0 

77 

63 

im 

0 

12 

6 

2 

0 

20 

11 

Yard! 

0 

607 

225 

119 

0 

9.51 

675 

TDl 

0 

3 

2 

0 

0 

i _ 
} 

f-

TDTAIOFF 

Pisys 

52 

32 

43 
84 

108 

4? 

10 

519 

675 

Yards 

218 

131 

IOO 

477 
164 

72 

69 

n ? R 

1 
RECEIVING 

No 

5 

17 

2 

15 

14 

77 

2672 |63 

Yatdi 

1 
39 • 

24? i 

^ 1 0 

238 

lfi? 

i 

951 

675 1 

TDt 

0 

? 

0 

1 

n 

5 

3 

PUS INT m 
No 

2 

11 

20 

Yardi 

151 

227 

332 

TDs 

1 

1 

No 

69 

72 

PUNTINO 

Yardi 

2285 

2285 

(won) 

1 PUNTRETURNS 

No 

2 

1 

7 

1 

1 Yatdi 

9 

2 

12 

4 

19 69 

1 1 4 8 | 1582 1 31 253 

1 TDi 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(lost) (tied) 

KO RETURNS 

No 

9 

T 

32 

14 

Yardi 

39 

159 

461 

212 

1 TOi 

0 

0 

0 

0 

IMPORTANT The national per game rank 
ings are based on gannes an individual 
actuaily plays It is a game piayed il he is 
in Ihe iineup lor even one play whether or 
not he touches Ihe ball 

1 Total 
TOi 

2 

I 

1 

/ 

/ 

Dllenilve X Pts 

Klda 
An 

s 

i5 J 

Made 

/ 

1 

1 Run/Pati 
1 Att 

/ 

3 
5 
/ 

1 

10 

32. 26 ly 1 5~ 

Made 

\ 

Field Qoali 
Att 

1 ' 

^ S\ 

Made 
{Total 
Pointi 

l l 

I f 

L 

L 
3 

^ 

g"l | 
1 zzs 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 
OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 
Rush 

29 

100 

Pass 

36 

32 

Pen 

12 

13 

Total 

77 

145 

PENALTIES 
No 

82 

63 

Yards 

632 

615 

FUM 
No 

27 

31 

3LES 
Lost 

16 

16 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Reiums 
Att IMade 

Int 
Att Made 

Saf 

5 

PUNTS 
HadBhd 

3 

0 

FUM SLE RETURNS 
No 

3 

1 

Yards 

57 

1 

TO 

0 

0 

Kick Returns 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

Att Made Player Alt Made 

NCAA 9550-10/93 



Sots ' 
1993 RESULTS 

OWN OPP ATTEND 
OPPONENT^<-> SCORE SCORE SITE ANCE OPPONENT 

1 Westf ie ld 
i O l?5 

^ ' ^ 3 Worcester StPD *;> 

4 Mass M a r i t i S e ^ 33 

5 UMass DartmOufh 
' ^ -

6 Maine MaritHie 

47 

2 Bridgewater^t 6 37 

27 

25 

16 

35 

H 

H 

867 

525 

857 

609 

1316 

323 

7 MIT "b^y ^ 

8 Fi tchburg St 

\rr^ 
9 Framinghdm St 

JO 
11 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
SCORE SCORE SITE ANCE 

6 21 H 233 

18 

13 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

H 

276 

513 

1993 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards Fonvard-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 
90 Joe Gonzalez Mass Maritime i n t e r c e p t i o n TD 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

550 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-return yards 
Kickoff retum yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

1993 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 

1993 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Totai Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players ifi the following categones who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated 
in parentheses Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years" list the actual seasons of varsity competition 
e g 1990-93 
TOTAL OFFENSE (7.000 vardsl Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHiNG (3.800 yardsj Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSiNG (325 completions^ Years Games Att Comp int Yards TD 

R E C E I V I N G (190 c a t c h e s ) Circle position (WR SE FL TE WB RB) 

PUNTiNG (Mm lOQpunts^ 

SCORING (Mm 275 DOinls) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 mterceotions) 

Years Games Catches Yards TD 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

Years Games int Yards TD 

FIELD GOALS (Mm 35 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


