## **RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29**

# Final 1993 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include postseason games)

UMASS BOSTON Institution Head coach \_\_Jim\_Kent for \_ Full season record Conference name New England Football Conference record

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

													۲				1							(won)		(lost)		(tied)			Offensi	ve X Ptr	,		
ayer	First and last name	CI	Pos	8		RUSHING	TDs		PASSIN Comp		Yards	TDs		TAL OFF	Ε	RECEIVING	T		ASS INT RE			PUNTING	<b>.</b>	PUNT RETUR			KO RETUR		Total		(feks	Run/	Pass	Field Goals	
le		├—	╁	┝	Rushes		$\vdash$	Att	Comp	Int	Yarus	108	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	10s	No	Yards	No	Yards	TOs	No	Yards	TOs		Att	Made	Att	Made /	Att Made	_
	Derek Tardanico	FR	RB	8	52	218	2			ļ	ļ		52	218	5	39	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Ш			<u> </u>	ļ					2				L		-1
	Terrance Guyton	FR	тв	7	31	131	1	_1_	0	0	0	0	32	131	17	242	2	ļ								2	39	0	3						1
	Damien Rogers	FR	TE	8	43	100	0						43	100	2	2310	0	<u> </u>								7	159	0							
	Brendan Dever	JR	QВ	8	42	-130	0	132	42	12	607	3	84	477	<u> </u>																	3			$\top$
	Jon Lindskog	So	QB	6	24	-61	1	84_	25	6	225	2	108	164																		3	$\neg$		1
	Jim Bryan	So	QB	4	10	-47	0	35	10	2	119	0	45	72	<u> </u>																	1			T
	Chris Zellner	Sr	WR	7											15	238							2	9	0				1 17	Г		$\Box$	$\neg$		1
	Mike Moreno	So	P	9	8	69	0	2	0	0	0	0	10	69	14		0				69	2285	1	2	0				1	3	1	1	T		3
	Todd Filicicchia	J	DB	9			П																7	12	0					$\Box$				+	1
	Paul Burke	Sr	DB	9															-				1	4	0				1 7	М					16
	Joe Gonzalez	Jr	<b>D1</b>	9						Ţ								2	151	1													1		†
				<u> </u>																Ш	]														1
										ļ	ļ																								
		ļ	$\downarrow$	L			Ц			<u> </u>					<u> </u>								<u> </u>												
															L_																				
	L		<u> </u>							<u> </u>					<u> </u>		ļ																$\top$		T
							$\square$			ļ							<u> </u>					·													T
															<u> </u>	<u> </u>			_																1
						<u> </u>									<u>L</u>																				
	TEAM TOTALS			9	281	377	7	258	77	20	951	5	539	1328	77	951	5	11	227	1	72	2285	19	69	0	32	461	0	13	3		10	丁	Ī	8
	OPPONENT TOTALS			9	517	1997	26	158	63	11	675	3	675	2672	63	675	3	20	332	1	48	1582	31	253	0	14	212	0	32	26	18	5	2 ]	31	22
_	FIRST	DO	WNS			PENA	LTIE	s ]	F	UMB	LES		S	CORING		PUNT:	S	FUME	BLE RE	TURI	NS	<u></u>		INDIV	IDUA	L DEF	ENSIV	/E EX	TRA PO	TNIC	RET	URN	JS.		

		FIRST	DOWNS	3	PENA	<u> LTIES </u>	FUM	BLES		<u>_sco</u>	RINC	<u>ì                                     </u>		PUNTS	FUM	<u>BLE RET</u>	URNS
Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kıc	Defen k Returns	sive X F		Saf	Had Blkd	No	Yards	ΟT
1000	_				L				Att	Made	Att	Made				L	
OWN	29	36	12	77	82	632	27	16						3	3	57	0
OPPS	100	32	13	145	63	615	31	16					3	0	1	1	0

Kick Returns Player	 Att	Made	Interceptions Player	Att	Made
	 				. —
	 	· <del></del>			

(won)

(lost)

**TOTAL OFFENSE** 

(Min)

#### **1993 RESULTS**

OWN OPPONENT SO SCORE  1 Westfield St 0	OPP SCORE 47	SITE A	ATTEND ANCE 867	OPPONENT 7 MIT 3000	OWN SCORE 6	OPP SCORE 21	SITE H	ATTEND- ANCE 233
2 Bridgewater St 6	37	H	525	8 Fitchburg St	18	2	A	276
3 Worcester Store 6	27	A	857	9 Framingham St	0	13	H	513
4 Mass Maritime 33	25	H	609	10				
5 UMass Dartmouth 6	16	_A	1316	11				
6 Maine Maritime 6	35	H	323	For site use H for home A for	or away and N	for neutral		

#### 1993 LONG PLAYS

Please list <u>your</u> players with the following minimums rushing and passing – 80 yards interception and kickoff returns – 90 yards, punt returns – 80 yards, punts – 70 yards field goals – 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run, listing passer first then the receiver

Yards	Own player(s)	Opponent	Type of play	Scored?
	Joe Gonzalez	Mass Maritime	interception	
<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		

#### 1993 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left

Player

Opponent

Total

(111111)	Diago	iolaj	Player	Opponent
80	Plays			
500	Yards			
	RUSHING			
55	Rushes			
300	Net yards			
	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
35	Completions			
500	Yards			<del></del>
7	Touchdown passes			
	RECEIVING			
15	Catches			
275	Yards			
5	Touchdown passes			<del></del>
	RUNBACKS		<del></del>	
5	Interceptions (No.)			
200	Punt-return yards			
250	Kickoff return yards	<del></del>		
	ALL-PURPOSE			<del></del>
40	Plays			
400	Yards			
	, 4, 4,			
		1993 TEAM SINGLE	-GAME HIGHS	
(Min )	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Орро	nent
105	Plays		-66-	
750	Yards		<del></del>	
, 00	RUSHING			
90	Rushes			
600	Net yards			
000	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
45	Completions			<del></del>
550	Yards		<del></del>	
330 7	Touchdown passes			
′	MISCELLANEOUS			
35	Total first downs			
35 25	Penalties			
25 10	Fumbles lost			
10	Funibles lost	<del></del>		
		CAREER LE	ADERS	

### CAREER LEADERS

List any players in the following categories who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses. Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under "Years" list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1990-93

TOTAL OFFENSE (7,000 yards)			Yea	ars Gai	mes	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (3,800 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Y	ards	ŤD
PASSING (325 completions)	Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (190 catches) Circle position (WR SE F	L TE WB RB)		Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 275 points)		Years -	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)			Years	Games	Att	Made	Long